## UNOFFICIAL WINNER

	UNOFFICIAL WINNER           Engineer Estimate         linaweaver construction inc         J.M. Fahey Construction Company         Mega Industries Corporation         Miles Exc. Inc.         LEXECO, Inc.																
Section Title	Line Item	Itam Coda	Item Description	LIOfM.	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SECTION A - BASE BID	1		MOBILIZATION	LS		\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$50,000,00	\$50.000.00	\$14.000.00	\$14.000.00	\$114.501.70	\$114.501.70	\$62,409,95	\$62,409,95	\$161.000.00	
	2		DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$77,500.00	\$77,500.00	\$80,117.27	\$80,117.27	\$124,970.22	\$124,970.22	\$201,250.00	\$201,250.00
	3		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$24,444.23	\$24,444.23	\$24,681.90	\$24,681.90	\$23,225.00	\$23,225.00
	4	4	WASTE (HAUL OFF)	CY	345	\$10.20	\$3,519.00	\$25.00	\$8,625.00	\$35.50	\$12,247.50	\$24.62	\$8,493.90	\$27.88	\$9,618.60	\$20.30	\$7,003.50
	5	5	BORROW MATERIAL (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)	CY	200	\$10.45	\$2,090.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$19.25	\$3,850.00	\$22.08	\$4,416.00	\$36.36	\$7,272.00	\$22.25	\$4,450.00
	6	6	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1278	\$9.33	\$11,923.74	\$35.00	\$44,730.00	\$57.25	\$73,165.50	\$63.38	\$80,999.64	\$48.20	\$61,599.60	\$59.20	\$75,657.60
	7	7	EMBANKMENT	CY	1438	\$4.09	\$5,881.42	\$12.00	\$17,256.00	\$4.50	\$6,471.00	\$8.36	\$12,021.68	\$6.87	\$9,879.06	\$2.50	
	8	8	MILLING, 2"	SY	11162	\$3.50	\$39,067.00	\$1.70	\$18,975.40	\$2.25	\$25,114.50	\$1.82	\$20,314.84	\$1.55	\$17,301.10	\$1.70	\$18,975.40
	9	9	PAVEMENT, 2" APWA TYPE 3-01	SY	22726	\$9.97	\$226,578.22	\$7.40	\$168,172.40	\$7.00	\$159,082.00	\$7.88	\$179,080.88	\$7.87	\$178,853.62	\$7.40	\$168,172.40
			(ASPHALTIC SURFACE) PAVEMENT, 8" APWA TYPE 1-01							· ·						·	
	10	10	(ASPHALTIC BASE)	SY	13068	\$30.25	\$395,307.00	\$23.25	\$303,831.00	\$20.50	\$267,894.00	\$24.81	\$324,217.08	\$24.80	\$324,086.40	\$23.35	\$305,137.80
	11	11	DRIVEWAYS, 6" KCMMB 4K	SY	1380	\$83.20	\$114,816.00	\$58.00	\$80,040.00	\$67.25	\$92,805.00	\$52.23	\$72,077.40	\$39.59	\$54,634.20	\$78.50	\$108,330.00
	- 11	11	CONCRETE	31	1380	\$83.20	\$114,816.00	\$58.00	\$80,040.00	\$67.25	\$92,805.00	\$52.23	\$72,077.40	\$39.59	\$54,634.20	\$78.50	\$108,330.00
	12	12	SIDEWALK, 4" KCMMB 4K CONCRETE	SY	2211	\$43.35	\$95,846.85	\$48.00	\$106,128.00	\$59.00	\$130,449.00	\$36.56	\$80,834.16	\$31.72	\$70,132.92	\$45.10	\$99,716.10
			AGGREGATE, 6" BASE MODOT TYPE 1														
	13	13	(PAVEMENT)	SY	13068	\$8.91	\$116,435.88	\$6.00	\$78,408.00	\$7.50	\$98,010.00	\$6.90	\$90,169.20	\$7.11	\$92,913.48	\$8.05	\$105,197.40
	14	14	AGGREGATE, 4" BASE MODOT TYPE 1	SY	1380	\$6.16	\$8,500.80	\$4.50	\$6,210.00	\$9.25	\$12,765.00	\$7.32	\$10.101.60	\$6.92	\$9.549.60	\$21.15	\$29.187.00
	24	14	(DRIVEWAYS)	31	1300	70.10	\$6,500.80	54.50	30,210.00	Ş3.23	312,703.00	\$7.32	310,101.00	Ş0.32	\$5,545.00	921.13	\$25,167.00
	45	45	AGGREGATE, 4" BASE MODOT TYPE 1	CV	2250	46.46	¢12.000.00	£4.50	610 125 00	60.75	£40.607.50	ć7.22	¢46 470 00	ćc 20	Ć14 17F 00	£44.00	636 775 00
	15	15	(SIDEWALK & MULTI USE PATH)	SY	2250	\$6.16	\$13,860.00	\$4.50	\$10,125.00	\$8.75	\$19,687.50	\$7.32	\$16,470.00	\$6.30	\$14,175.00	\$11.90	\$26,775.00
			MULTI USE PATH, 6" KCMMB 4K	-	06.		A4		40		40		A4		A	4.5	A
	16		CONCRETE	SY	38.9	\$45.09	\$1,754.00	\$60.00	\$2,334.00	\$95.75	\$3,724.68	\$46.55	\$1,810.80	\$44.03	\$1,712.77	\$127.10	\$4,944.19
	17		GEOGRID	SY	13068	\$4.56	\$59,590.08	\$2.25	\$29,403.00	\$2.75	\$35,937.00	\$2.47	\$32,277.96	\$2.83	\$36,982.44	\$2.00	
	18 19		CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE CG-1)	LF EA	4570 5	\$17.49 \$2,100.00	\$79,929.30 \$10,500.00	\$15.00 \$1,400.00	\$68,550.00 \$7,000.00	\$21.00 \$4,400.00	\$95,970.00 \$22,000.00	\$14.36 \$1,991.51	\$65,625.20 \$9,957.55	\$14.97 \$1,362.23	\$68,412.90 \$6,811.15	\$23.50 \$1,350.00	
	19 20		ADA RAMPS (ALL TYPES) STORM SEWER PIPE (15"RCP)	LF.	501	\$2,100.00 \$66.35	\$10,500.00	\$1,400.00 \$135.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,400.00 \$88.25	\$22,000.00	\$1,991.51 \$102.65	\$9,957.55 \$51,427.65	\$1,362.23 \$77.86	\$6,811.15	\$1,350.00 \$114.75	
	21	21	STORM SEWER PIPE (15"RCP) STORM SEWER PIPE (48"RCP)	LF	15	\$162.67	\$33,241.35	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$216.25	\$3,243.75	\$253.69	\$3,805.35	\$169.90	\$2,548.50	\$162.65	\$2,439.75
	22	22	STORM SEWER PIPE (54" RCP)	LF	28	\$201.88	\$5,652.64	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$359.25	\$10,059.00	\$252.79	\$7,078.12	\$232.54	\$6,511.12	\$362.85	\$10,159.80
	23	23	STORM SEWER STRUCTURES, TYPE 2	EA	1	\$5,650,00	\$5,650.00	\$5,500,00	\$5,500,00	\$6,282.00	\$6.282.00	\$5,797,46	\$5,797,46	\$4.977.71	\$4,977,71	\$6,729,45	\$6,729,45
			CURB INLET (6' X 5')		_	70,000	44,444	7-7	40,000	7-7	7-,	44,	40,	* 0******	+ .,	***************************************	10,120110
	24	24	STORM SEWER STRUCTURES, TYPE 2 CURB INLET (5' X 3')	EA	15	\$4,800.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$57,000.00	\$5,022.00	\$75,330.00	\$4,316.06	\$64,740.90	\$4,864.38	\$72,965.70	\$3,301.35	\$49,520.25
			MODIFIED STORM SEWER		_	45.000.00	400 000 00	44,000,00	400.000.00	45.000.00	400 540 00	44 500 70	400 000 50	45.000.50	405 440 00	40.503.40	447.005.50
	25	25	STRUCTURES, CURB INLET (5' X 4')	EA	5	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,302.00	\$26,510.00	\$4,599.70	\$22,998.50	\$5,082.60	\$25,413.00	\$3,597.10	\$17,985.50
	26	26	STORM SEWER STRUCTURES, TYPE 2	EA	1	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$4,400,00	\$4,400.00	\$5,528.00	\$5,528.00	\$4,924,46	\$4,924,46	\$4,977.71	\$4,977,71	\$4.125.00	\$4.125.00
			CURB INLET (6' X 3')			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,	177		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			, ,-		,,	
	27	27	STORM SEWER STRUCTURES, CURB INLET ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,398.00	\$1,398.00	\$736.67	\$736.67	\$2,211.32	\$2,211.32	\$825.75	\$825.75
	28	28		EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000,00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000,00	\$1.991.00	\$1,991.00	\$2,690.23	\$2,690,23	\$2,696.93	\$2.696.93	\$2,155.00	\$2,155.00
			STORM SEWER END SECTIONS, 48"				7.,	, ,	. ,	. ,	, ,,,	7.7	, ,	, ,	, ,		
	29	29	RIP RAP (LIGHT 18?, 2? THICK)	SY	12.5	\$57.13	\$714.13	\$100.00	\$1,250.00	\$99.25	\$1,240.63	\$61.57	\$769.63	\$130.96	\$1,637.00	\$108.75	\$1,359.38
	30	30	EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, SEDIMENT FENCE	LF	846	\$3.00	\$2,538.00	\$2.00	\$1,692.00	\$1.10	\$930.60	\$1.86	\$1,573.56	\$1.29	\$1,091.34	\$4.70	\$3,976.20
			EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, TYPE 2			4			4	4	4		4			4	4
	31		ROCK DITCH CHECK	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,507.00	\$1,507.00	\$349.20	\$349.20	\$363.00	\$363.00	\$466.30	\$466.30
	32	32	EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, INLET	EA	22	\$75.63	\$1,663.86	\$77.00	\$1,694.00	\$75.25	\$1,655.50	\$81.48	\$1,792.56	\$88.15	\$1,939.30	\$116.80	\$2,569.60
			PROTECTION														
	33 34		SEED, TYPE A PERMANENT SOD	ACRE SY	0.28 3313	\$2,036.00 \$5.15	\$570.08 \$17.061.95	\$2,700.00 \$5.25	\$756.00 \$17.393.25	\$2,261.75 \$5.00	\$633.29 \$16.565.00	\$2,851.83 \$5.53	\$798.51 \$18,320.89	\$2,644.49 \$5.58	\$740.46 \$18.486.54	\$13,585.00 \$10.80	\$3,803.80 \$35,780.40
							, ,		, ,	,	, .,	,			, ,,	,	1,
	35		SIGN POSTS (SQUARE STEEL TUBE)	EA	2	\$185.03	\$370.06	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$100.50	\$201.00	\$116.40	\$232.80	\$117.54	\$235.08	\$110.65	\$221.30
	36		SIGNS (PERMANENT)	SF	29	\$23.06	\$668.74	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$21.00	\$609.00	\$24.44	\$708.76	\$24.68	\$715.72	\$23.25	\$674.25
	37	37	SIGN REINSTALLATION	EA	8	\$238.50	\$1,908.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$176.00	\$1,408.00	\$203.70	\$1,629.60	\$205.68	\$1,645.44	\$193.65	\$1,549.20
	38	38	PAVEMENT MARKING, HIGH-BUILD PAINT (4" WHITE)	LF	1155	\$0.44	\$508.20	\$0.80	\$924.00	\$0.35	\$404.25	\$0.41	\$473.55	\$0.41	\$473.55	\$0.40	\$462.00
	20	20	PAVEMENT MARKING, HIGH-BUILD	LF	10509	\$0.44	\$4.623.96	\$0.60	\$6,305,40	\$0.35	¢2 670 15	ć0.44	\$4,308,69	\$0.41	\$4,308,69	\$0.40	\$4,203,60
	39	39	PAINT (4" YELLOW)	LF	10209	\$0.44	\$4,623.96	\$0.60	\$6,305.40	\$0.35	\$3,678.15	\$0.41	\$4,308.69	\$0.41	\$4,308.69	\$0.40	\$4,203.60
	,,	40	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED	1F	500	**	64.004.00	**	60 745 0	40	64.010.0	4	64.00.0	40 :-	£4.000.5	4	66.000
	40	40	THERMOPLASTIC (12" WHITE)	LF	530	\$8.16	\$4,324.80	\$16.50	\$8,745.00	\$8.00	\$4,240.00	\$9.31	\$4,934.30	\$9.40	\$4,982.00	\$8.85	\$4,690.50
			A. ( ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )														
	41	41	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (12" YELLOW)	LF	327	\$8.16	\$2,668.32	\$16.50	\$5,395.50	\$8.00	\$2,616.00	\$9.31	\$3,044.37	\$9.40	\$3,073.80	\$8.85	\$2,893.95
			THERMOFEASTIC (12 TELLOW)														
	42	42	PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED	I.E.	90	\$21.68	\$1.951.20	\$33.00	\$2,970.00	\$14.00	\$1,260.00	\$16.30	\$1,467.00	\$16.45	\$1,480,50	\$15.50	\$1,395.00
	42	42	THERMOPLASTIC (24" WHITE)	Lr	90	\$21.00	\$1,931.20	\$35.00	\$2,570.00	314.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.50	\$1,467.00	310.43	31,460.30	\$15.50	\$1,595.00
			PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED														
	43	43	THERMOPLASTIC SYMBOL	EA	37	\$225.95	\$8,360.15	\$375.00	\$13,875.00	\$201.00	\$7,437.00	\$232.80	\$8,613.60	\$235.06	\$8,697.22	\$221.30	\$8,188.10
	$\vdash \vdash$		(LEFT/RIGHT ARROW)														
	44	44	POLES, STREET LIGHTS (TYPE P40S)	EA	40	\$1,820.00	\$72,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,377.25	\$55,090.00	\$1,614.01	\$64,560.40	\$1,721.85	\$68,874.00	\$1,515.80	\$60,632.00
	$\vdash$			<u> </u>													4.
	45	45	POLES, STREET LIGHTS (TYPE P40D)	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,855.00	\$7,420.00	\$1,693.00	\$6,772.00	\$1,985.12	\$7,940.48	\$1,857.02	\$7,428.08	\$1,864.35	\$7,457.40
	46	46	BASES, SCREW IN FOUNDATION	EA	43	\$940.00	\$40,420.00	\$725.00	\$31,175.00	\$663.50	\$28,530.50	\$777.55	\$33,434.65	\$793.35	\$34,114.05	\$730.25	\$31,400.75
			(TYPE B40)			The state of the s		,		*		,		*			
	47		BRACKET ARMS (10 FT) LUMINAIRES, 250W HPS	EA	48	\$400.00	\$19,200.00	\$335.00	\$16,080.00	\$306.50	\$14,712.00	\$359.32	\$17,247.36	\$376.10	\$18,052.80	\$377.45	
	48	48	COBRAHEAD	EA	48	\$350.00	\$16,800.00	\$300.00	\$14,400.00	\$271.50	\$13,032.00	\$318.09	\$15,268.32	\$711.07	\$34,131.36	\$298.75	\$14,340.00
	49	49	POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,845.00	\$15,380.00	\$4,506.28	\$18,025.12	\$5,300.74	\$21,202.96	\$4,232.10	
	50		BASES, POWER ASSEMBLY	EA		\$2,275.00	\$9,100.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,231.50	\$8,926.00	\$2,615.41	\$10,461.64	\$2,139.10	\$8,556.40	\$2,456.25	
	51	51	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1	EA	1	\$745.00	\$745.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$583.00	\$583.00	\$683.30	\$683.30	\$852.11	\$852.11	\$641.75	\$641.75

Ward Road Improvements (MO-150 to County Line Road) (#4389362) Owner: City of Lee's Summit Solicitor: City of Lee's Summit 04/14/2016 02:00 PM CDT

## UNOFFICIAL WINNER

						Engineer Estima	ite	linaweaver constructoin inc		J.M. Fahey Construction Company		Mega Industries Corporation		Miles Exc. Inc.		LEXECO, Inc.	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	52	52	PULL BOX, CLASS 1	EA	4	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.75	\$4,403.00	\$1,290.03	\$5,160.12	\$1,545.56	\$6,182.24	\$1,211.55	\$4,846.20
	53	53	CABLE, 3C#4 AWG	LF	5180	\$8.00	\$41,440.00	\$5.25	\$27,195.00	\$4.75	\$24,605.00	\$5.60	\$29,008.00	\$5.88	\$30,458.40	\$5.25	\$27,195.00
	54	54	CABLE, 2C#10 AWG (POLE AND BRACKET)	LF	2585	\$3.00	\$7,755.00	\$1.80	\$4,653.00	\$1.60	\$4,136.00	\$1.88	\$4,859.80	\$2.47	\$6,384.95	\$1.75	\$4,523.75
	55	55	CONDUIT, 2" HDPE	LF	4900	\$21.00	\$102,900.00	\$10.50	\$51,450.00	\$9.50	\$46,550.00	\$11.13	\$54,537.00	\$9.17	\$44,933.00	\$10.45	\$51,205.00
	56	56	CONDUIT, 3" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	LF	316	\$25.00	\$7,900.00	\$16.00	\$5,056.00	\$14.50	\$4,582.00	\$17.08	\$5,397.28	\$21.15	\$6,683.40	\$16.05	\$5,071.80
	57	57	BREAK-AWAY CONNECTORS, FUSED	EA	94	\$78.00	\$7,332.00	\$66.00	\$6,204.00	\$60.25	\$5,663.50	\$70.69	\$6,644.86	\$72.87	\$6,849.78	\$66.40	\$6,241.60
	58	58	BREAK-AWAY CONNECTORS, NON- FUSED	EA	47	\$72.00	\$3,384.00	\$64.00	\$3,008.00	\$58.25	\$2,737.75	\$68.33	\$3,211.51	\$72.87	\$3,424.89	\$64.15	\$3,015.05
	59	59	INTEGRAL SIDEWALK RETAINING WALL	SY	80	\$678.00	\$54,240.00	\$550.00	\$44,000.00	\$516.00	\$41,280.00	\$469.01	\$37,520.80	\$1,266.43	\$101,314.40	\$938.10	\$75,048.00
	60	60	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY RELOCATION (WITH REUSE OF EXISTING HYDRANT)	EA	2	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$8,411.49	\$16,822.98	\$6,320.31	\$12,640.62	\$8,317.00	\$16,634.00
	61	61	MESSAGE BOARD (VARIABLE) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/CITY RETAINED)	EA	2	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$41,000.00	\$23,862.22	\$47,724.44	\$24,094.23	\$48,188.46	\$22,680.00	\$45,360.00
Base f							\$2,595,980.78	Base Bid Total:	\$1,695,303.95	Base Bid Total:	\$1,724,395.85	Base Bid Total:	\$1,819,655.51	Base Bid Total:	\$1,847,448.30	Base Bid Total:	\$2,105,044.52
SECTION A - ALTERNATE BID (ALTERNATE BID)																	
	48-A	48	LUMINAIRES, (160 W LED / 500 W Equivalent, must include 10 year warranty, >75,000 hrs lifespan, 100- 277V AC, and ability to tilt 20 degrees	EA	48	\$1,050.00	\$50,400.00	\$590.00	\$28,320.00	\$520.00	\$24,960.00	\$626.76	\$30,084.48	\$381.98	\$18,335.04	\$588.60	\$28,252.80
						Base Bid + Alternate Total:	\$2,646,380.78	Base Bid + Alternate Total:	\$1,723,623.95	Base Bid + Alternate Total:	\$1,749,355.84	Base Bid + Alternate Total:	\$1,849,739.98	Base Bid + Alternate Total:	\$1,865,783.33	Base Bid + Alternate Total:	\$2,133,297.32